FADPCC
Mexico isn’t Paying for the Wall....

Our Service Members and Their Families Are

Republicans are abandoning their constituents and military service members by allowing critical
funding for military construction projects—including schools and daycares—to be taken away so that

President Trump can fund his border wall.

Washington Sy
$89 million |

Oregon
$10.5 million

Utah

$51 million ¢

California
$8 million

;\riﬂm‘
L §30 million

‘.oll’ad“
: \ §g million

Oklahoma

$8 million
New Mexico

$125 million

Texas
$38.5 million

By the Numbers

New \\ﬁk

Indiana
$24 mil
Virginia
$89 million

Alabama
$5 million

Mississj ppi

SBmillioy
P‘”@l lion

2 Democratic Senators
2 Republican Senators
Split

$3_6 billion The amount of money that will be canceled from military construction
projects across the United States and around the world.

& The number of states and territories that will be hurt by this decision.

127 The number of military construction projects on the Administration’s hit list.

L The amount of money Mitch McConnell is allowing to be canceled from the
$63 million construction of Fort Campbell Middle School in Kentucky, a new school for 552
students, in order to build less than 3 miles of border wall.

5558 million The total amount of money the Administration is taking away from
schools in the U.S. and in other countries, hurting the children and
students of military families.




Republicans Are Abandoning Their States To Put Another Brick In
Trump’s Unnecessary Border Wall

In March, 41 Republican Senators voted with the President, agreeing with him that the
border wall was more important than their own home states and our service members.

Trump Cuts $17 Million Project At Florida Air Force Base To Pay For Border
Wall. “When President Donald Trump visited Tyndall Air Force Base in May, he
promised it would be rebuilt “better than ever” after Hurricane Michael caused
catastrophic damage. Four months later, the Department of Defense announced that a $17
million project to build a fire-rescue station at the base near Panama City will be put on
hold to pay for portions of a wall at the U.S.-Mexico border, one of Trump’s signature
campaign promises.” [Miami Herald, September 4]

Funds Meant For Aging Fire Station At SC Military Base Shifted To Trump’s
Border Wall. “President Donald Trump’s order to reallocate funds from defense projects
to fund his U.S.-Mexico border wall has drained money meant to replace a fire station at
a South Carolina military base. The $11 million allocation had been designated for new
fire station at the Marine Corps Air Station Beaufort. Pentagon officials said last year that
not replacing it could be a safety hazard for military families if not addressed.” [The Post
and Courier, September 10]

No New School at Fort Campbell: The Money Went to Trump’s Border Wall. “For
almost two decades, families at Fort Campbell, the sprawling Army base along the
Kentucky-Tennessee border, have borne the brunt of the country’s war efforts as a steady
clip of troops with the 101st Airborne Division and from Special Operations units
deployed to Afghanistan and Irag. This week, the families discovered that they would not
get the new middle school they were expecting so that President Trump could build his
border wall. [New York Times, September 5]

Senator Tillis allows Funds for N.C. School and Medical Center to be Raided for
Border Wall. “The affected projects in North Carolina include $40 million for a new
battalion complex and ambulatory care center at Camp Lejeune, a previously canceled
$32.9 million elementary school at Fort Bragg, and a $6.4 million storage facility for the
new KC-46 tanker at Seymour Johnson Air Force Base.” [The News & Observer,

September 4]

Border Wall Money Taken From Alaska Missile Interceptors, Shipyards, and More.
“The Pentagon is diverting money for Ground-based Midcourse Defense missile
interceptors in Alaska meant to defend the US against North Korean ballistic missiles to
pay for President Trump’s border wall... “ [Breaking Defense, September 4]



https://www.senate.gov/legislative/LIS/roll_call_lists/roll_call_vote_cfm.cfm?congress=116&session=1&vote=00049
https://www.miamiherald.com/news/politics-government/article234714537.html
https://www.postandcourier.com/news/funds-meant-for-aging-fire-station-at-sc-military-base/article_612d84e6-d3dd-11e9-909c-ab73a2b78f3f.html
https://www.postandcourier.com/news/funds-meant-for-aging-fire-station-at-sc-military-base/article_612d84e6-d3dd-11e9-909c-ab73a2b78f3f.html
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/09/05/us/trump-border-wall-military-families.html
https://www.newsobserver.com/news/politics-government/politics-columns-blogs/under-the-dome/article234717537.html
https://www.newsobserver.com/news/politics-government/politics-columns-blogs/under-the-dome/article234717537.html
https://breakingdefense.com/2019/09/border-wall-money-taken-from-alaska-missile-interceptors-shipyards-more/

State
Two Republicans
Alaska (Sullivan, Murkowski)

Florida (Rubio, Scott)

Indiana (Braun, Young)

Kentucky (McConnell, Paul)

Louisiana (Cassidy, Kennedy)

Mississippi (Wicker, Hyde-Smith)

North Carolina (Burr, Tillis)

Oklahoma (Inhofe, Lankford)
South Carolina (Scott, Graham)

Texas (Cornyn, Cruz)

Utah (Lee, Romney)

Split

Alabama (Jones, Shelby)

Arizona (Sinema, McSally)

Colorado (Gardner, Bennet)
Wisconsin (Baldwin, Johnson)
Two Democrats

California (Harris, Feinstein)

Hawaii (Hirono, Schatz)

Maryland (Cardin, Van Hollen)

New Mexico (Udall, Heinrich)

New York (Schumer, Gillibrand)

Oregon (Wyden, Merkley)

Virginia (Warner, Kaine)

Washington (Cantwell, Murray)

Location

Eielson AFB
Eielson AFB
Eielson AFB
Fort Greely

Tyndall AFB

Crane Army Ammunition Plant
Hulman Regional Airport

Fort Campbell, Kentucky

Joint Reserve Base New Orleans
Joint Reserve Base New Orleans

Jackson IAP

Camp Lejeune

Camp Lejeune

Fort Bragg

Seymour Johnson AFB
Tulsa lap

Beaufort

Fort Bliss
Joint Base San Antonio

Hill AFB
Hill AFB

Anniston Army Depot

Fort Huachuca

Peterson AFB

Truax Field

Channel Islands ANGS

Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
Kaneohe Bay

Fort Meade
Joint Base Andrews
Joint Base Andrews

Holloman AFB
White Sands

U.S. Military Academy
U.S. Military Academy

Klamath Falls IAP
Klamath Falls IAP

Joint Base Langley-Eustis
Norfolk

Pentagon

Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Bangor

Project

Repair Central Heat/Power Plant Boiler PH 4
Repair Central Heat & Power Plant Boiler Ph3
Eielson AFB Improved CATM Range

Missile Field #1 Expansion

Fire/Crash Rescue Station

Railcar Holding Area
Construct Small Arms Range

Ft Campbell Middle School

NORTHCOM - Construct Alert Apron
NORTHCOM - Construct Alert Facilities

Construct Small Arms Range

2nd Radio BN Complex, Phase 2
Ambulatory Care Center Addition/Alteration
Butner Elementary School Replacement
KC-46A ADAL for Alt Mission Storage
Construct Small Arms Range

Laurel Bay Fire Station Replacement

Defense Access Roads
Camp Bullis Dining Facility

Composite Aircraft Antenna Calibration Fac
UTTR Consolidated Mission Control Center
Weapon Maintenance Shop

Ground Transport Equipment Building
Space Control Facility

Construct Small Arms Range

Construct C-130J Flight Simulator Facility

Consolidated Training Facility
Security Improvements Mokapu Gate

Cantonment Area Roads
PAR Relocate Haz Cargo Pad and EOD Range
Child Development Center

NQ-9FTU Ops Facility
Information Systems Facility

Engineering Center
Parking Structure

Construct Indoor Range
Replace Fuel Facilities

Construct Cyber Ops Facility

Replace Hazardous Materials Warehouse
Pentagon Metro Entrance Facility
Replace Hazardous Materials Warehouse
Ships Maintenance Facility

Pier and Maintenance Facility

Amount
(Thousands) State Total

$41,000
$34,400
$19,000

$8,000
$17,000

$16,000
$8,000

$62,634

$15,000
$24,000

$8,000
$25,650
$15,300
$32,944
$6,400
$8,000

$10,750

$20,000
$18,500

$26,000
$28,000
$5,200
$30,000
$8,000

$8,000

$8,000

$5,500
$26,492

$16,500
$37,000
$13,000

$85,000
$40,000

$95,000
$65,000

$8,000
$2,500

$10,000
$18,500
$12,111
$22,500
$26,120

$88,960

$102,400

$17,000

$24,000
$62,634

$39,000

$8,000

$80,294
$8,000

$10,750

$38,500

$54,000

$5,200

$30,000

$8,000

$8,000

$8,000

$31,992

$66,500

$125,000

$160,000

$10,500

$89,231

$88,960

State Total
(Millions)

$102.4

$17.0

$24.0
$62.6

$39.0

$8.0

$80.3
$8.0

$10.8

$38.5

$54.0

$5.2

$30.0

$8.0

$8.0

$8.0

$32.0

$66.5

$125.0

$160.0

$10.5

$89.2

$89.0



Country
Overseas
Bahrain Island
Belgium
Bulgaria

Cuba

Estonia

Germany

Greece

Hungary

Italy

Japan

Korea

Luxembourg

Norway

Poland

Romania

Slovakia

Spain

Turkey

United Kingdom

Worldwide Classified

WW Unspecified

Location

SW Asia

Chievres AB
Nevo Selo Fos
Guantanamo Bay

Unspecificied Estonia
Unspecificied Estonia

Baumholder

East Camp Grafenwoehr
Panzer Kaserne
Ramstein AB

Ramstein AB
Spangdalem AB
Spangdalem AB
Spangdalem AB
Spangdalem AB
Stuttgart

Weisbaden

Weisbaden Army Airfield

Souda Bay
Souda Bay

Kecskemet AB

Sigonella

Camp Mctureous
Iwakuni
Iwakuni
Kadena AB
Kadena AB
Kadena AB
Kadena AB
Yokota AB
Yokota AB
Yokota AB
Yokota AB
Yokota AB
Yokota AB
Yokosuka

Camp Tango
Kunsan AB

Sanem

Rygge

Poland
Poland
Poland
Powidz Air Base

Mihail Kogalniceanu

Malacky
Malacky
Malacky
Sllac Airport

Rota
Incirlik AB

Croughton RAF
Croughton RAF
Menwith Hill Station
Royal Air Force Fairford
Royal Air Force Fairford
Royal Air Force Fairford
RAF Fairford

RAF Fairford

Classified Loaction

WW Unspecified

Project

Fleet Maintence Factility and TOC

Europe West District Superindentent's Office
EDI: Ammunition Holding Area

Working Dog Treatment Facility Replacement

EDI: SOF Operations Facility
EDI: SOF Training Facility

SOF Joint Parachute Rigging Facility

Mission Training Complex

MARFOREUR HQ Modernization and Expansion
EDI-KMC DABS-FEV/RH Storage Warehouses
37 AS Squadron Operations/AMU

F/A-22 Low Observable/Composite Radar Fac
EIC--Site Development and Infrastructure
Spangdahlem Elementary School Replacement
Upgrade Hardened Aircraft Shelters for F/A-22
Robinson Barracks Elementary School

Clay Kasarne Elementary School

Hazardous Material Storage Building

EDI:Marathi Logistics Support Center
EDI: Joint Mobility Processing Center

ERI: Airfield Upgrades
ERI: Construct Parallel Taxiway
ERI: Increase POL Storage Capacity

EDI: P-8A Taxiway and Apron Upgrades

Bechtel Elementary School

Fuel Pier

Construct Bulk Storage Tanks PH 1
Truck Unload Facilities

SOF Maintenance Hangar

SOF Maintenance Hangar
APR--Replace Munitions Structure
C-130J Corrosion Control Hanar
Construct CATM Facility
Hangar/Aircraft Maintenance Unit
Hangar/AMU

Operations and Warehouse Facilities
Operations and Warehouse Facilities
Kinnick High School Inc 1

Command and Control Facility
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Hangar

ERI: ECAOS Deplopyable Airbase System Storage
ERI: Replace/Expand Quick Reaction Alert Pad
EDI: Staging Areas

EDI: Staging Areas

EDI: Ammunition Storage Facility

EDI: Bulk Fuel Storage

EDI: Explosives and Ammo Load/Unload Apron
EDI--Regional Munitions Storage Area

ERI: Increase POL Storage Capacity

ERI: Airfield Upgrades

ERI: Airfield Upgrades

EDI: Port Operations Facilities

OCO: Relocate Base Main Access Control Point

Croughton Elem/Middle/High School Replacement

Main Gate Complex

RAFMH Main Gate Rehabilitation

EIC RC-135 Infrastructure

EIC RC-135 Intel and Squad Ops Facility

EIC RC-135 Runway Overrun Reconfiguration
EDI--Munitions Holding Area

EDI-Construct DABS-FEV Storage

TACMOR--Utilities and Infrastructure Support

Planning and Design

Amount
(Thousands)

$26,340
$14,305
$5,200
$9,080

$6,100
$9,600

$11,504
$31,000
$43,950
$119,000
$13,437
$18,000
$43,465
$79,141
$2,700
$46,609
$56,048
$2,700

$6,200
$41,650

$12,900
$30,000
$12,500

$66,050

$94,851
$33,200
$30,800
$21,400

$3,972
$42,823
$19,815
$23,777

$8,243
$12,034
$39,466

$8,590
$26,710
$40,000

$17,500
$53,000

$67,400
$10,300

$34,000
$17,000
$52,000

$6,400

$21,651

$59,000
$20,000

$4,000
$22,000

$21,590
$14,600

$71,424
$16,500
$11,000

$2,150
$38,000

$5,500
$19,000
$87,000

$18,000

$13,580

Total
(Millions)

$26.3
$14.3
$5.2

$9.1

$15.7

$467.6

$47.9

$55.4

$66.1

$405.7

$70.5
$67

$10

$109.4

$22

$105.0
$22

$15

$250.6
$18.0

$13.6



Territory
Territories
Guam

Puerto Rico

Virgin Islands

Location

Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas
Joint Region Marianas

Arroyo

Camp Santiago
Camp Santiago
Camp Santiago
Camp Santiago
Camp Santiago
Camp Santiago
Gurabo

Punta Borinquen
San Juan

St. Croix
St. Croix
St. Thomas

Project

Earth Covered Magazines

PRTC Roass

Water Well Field

Navy-Commercial Tie-In Hardening
Machine Gun Range

APR-Munitions Storrage Igloo ph 2
Hayman Muniotions Storage igloos MSA 2
APR-SATCOM (4l Facility

Readiness Center

Company Headquarters Building--Transient Training
Dining Facility--Transient Training
Engineering/Housing Maintenance Shops (DPW)
Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site

National Guard Readiness Center

Power Substation/Switching Building

Vehicle Maintenance Shop

Ramey Unit School Replacement

Aircraft Maintenance Hangar (AASF)

Vehicle Maintenance Shop
Power Substations/Switching Station Building
National Guard Vehicle Maintenance Shop Add/A

Amount Total
(Thousands) State Total (Millions)

$52,270
$2,500
$56,088
$37,180
$50,000
$35,300
$9,800
$14,200 $257.3

$30,000
$47,000
$13,000
$11,000
$80,000
$50,000
$18,500
$2,800
$61,071
$64,000 $377.4

$20,000
$3,500
$3,875 $27.4

S ource: Department of Defense



