

Mexico isn't Paying for the Wall....

Our Service Members and Their Families Are

Republicans are abandoning their constituents and military service members by allowing critical funding for military construction projects—including schools and daycares—to be taken away so that President Trump can fund his border wall.



By the Numbers

- **<u>\$3.6 billion</u>** The amount of money that will be canceled from military construction projects across the United States and around the world.
- 26 The number of states and territories that will be hurt by this decision.
- **127** The number of military construction projects on the Administration's hit list.

\$63 million The amount of money Mitch McConnell is allowing to be canceled from the construction of Fort Campbell Middle School in Kentucky, a new school for 552 students, in order to build less than 3 miles of border wall.

\$558 million The total amount of money the Administration is taking away from schools in the U.S. and in other countries, hurting the children and students of military families.

Republicans Are Abandoning Their States To Put Another Brick In Trump's Unnecessary Border Wall

In March, <u>41 Republican Senators voted</u> with the President, agreeing with him that the border wall was more important than their own home states and our service members.

Trump Cuts \$17 Million Project At Florida Air Force Base To Pay For Border

Wall. "When President Donald Trump visited Tyndall Air Force Base in May, he promised it would be rebuilt "better than ever" after Hurricane Michael caused catastrophic damage. Four months later, the Department of Defense announced that a \$17 million project to build a fire-rescue station at the base near Panama City will be put on hold to pay for portions of a wall at the U.S.-Mexico border, one of Trump's signature campaign promises." [Miami Herald, September 4]

Funds Meant For Aging Fire Station At SC Military Base Shifted To Trump's Border Wall. "President Donald Trump's order to reallocate funds from defense projects to fund his U.S.-Mexico border wall has drained money meant to replace a fire station at a South Carolina military base. The \$11 million allocation had been designated for new fire station at the Marine Corps Air Station Beaufort. Pentagon officials said last year that not replacing it could be a safety hazard for military families if not addressed." [The Post and Courier, September 10]

No New School at Fort Campbell: The Money Went to Trump's Border Wall. "For almost two decades, families at Fort Campbell, the sprawling Army base along the Kentucky-Tennessee border, have borne the brunt of the country's war efforts as a steady clip of troops with the 101st Airborne Division and from Special Operations units deployed to Afghanistan and Iraq. This week, the families discovered that they would not get the new middle school they were expecting so that President Trump could build his border wall. [New York Times, September 5]

Senator Tillis allows Funds for N.C. School and Medical Center to be Raided for Border Wall. "The affected projects in North Carolina include \$40 million for a new battalion complex and ambulatory care center at Camp Lejeune, a previously canceled \$32.9 million elementary school at Fort Bragg, and a \$6.4 million storage facility for the new KC-46 tanker at Seymour Johnson Air Force Base." [The News & Observer, September 4]

Border Wall Money Taken From Alaska Missile Interceptors, Shipyards, and More. "The Pentagon is diverting money for Ground-based Midcourse Defense missile interceptors in <u>Alaska meant to defend the US against North Korean</u> ballistic missiles to pay for President Trump's border wall... " [Breaking Defense, September 4]

State	Location	Project	Amount (Thousands)	State Total	State Tota (Millions)
Two Republicans					
Alaska (Sullivan, Murkowski)	Eielson AFB	Repair Central Heat/Power Plant Boiler PH 4	\$41,000		
	Eielson AFB	Repair Central Heat & Power Plant Boiler Ph3	\$34,400		
	Eielson AFB	Eielson AFB Improved CATM Range	\$19,000	¢4.02.400	64.00
	Fort Greely	Missile Field #1 Expansion	\$8,000	\$102,400	\$102.4
Florida (Rubio, Scott)	Tyndall AFB	Fire/Crash Rescue Station	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$17.0
Indiana (Braun, Young)	Crane Army Ammunition Plant	Railcar Holding Area	\$16,000		
	Hulman Regional Airport	Construct Small Arms Range	\$8,000	\$24,000	\$24.0
Kentucky (McConnell, Paul)	Fort Campbell, Kentucky	Ft Campbell Middle School	\$62,634	\$62,634	\$62.6
Louisiana (Cassidy, Konnody)	Joint Reserve Base New Orleans	NORTHCOM Construct Alort Aprop	\$15,000	\$39,000	¢20.(
Louisiana (Cassidy, Kennedy)	Joint Reserve Base New Orleans	NORTHCOM - Construct Alert Apron NORTHCOM - Construct Alert Facilities		\$39,000	\$39.0
	Joint Reserve Base New Orleans	NORTHCOM - COnstruct Alert Facilities	\$24,000		
Mississippi (Wicker, Hyde-Smith)	Jackson IAP	Construct Small Arms Range	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8.0
North Carolina (Burr, Tillis)	Camp Lejeune	2nd Radio BN Complex, Phase 2	\$25,650		
	Camp Lejeune	Ambulatory Care Center Addition/Alteration	\$15,300		
	Fort Bragg	Butner Elementary School Replacement	\$32,944		
	Seymour Johnson AFB	KC-46A ADAL for Alt Mission Storage	\$6,400	\$80,294	\$80.3
Oklahoma (Inhofe, Lankford)	Tulsa lap	Construct Small Arms Range	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8.0
				4	
South Carolina (Scott, Graham)	Beaufort	Laurel Bay Fire Station Replacement	\$10,750	\$10,750	\$10.8
Texas (Cornyn, Cruz)	Fort Bliss	Defense Access Roads	\$20,000		
	Joint Base San Antonio	Camp Bullis Dining Facility	\$18,500	\$38,500	\$38.5
Utah (Lee, Romney)	Hill AFB	Composite Aircraft Antenna Calibration Fac	\$26,000		
otan (Lee, Konney)	Hill AFB	UTTR Consolidated Mission Control Center	\$28,000	\$54,000	\$54.0
• W					
<i>Split</i> Alabama (Jones, Shelby)	Anniston Army Depot	Weapon Maintenance Shop	\$5,200	\$5,200	\$5.2
			+-)	+-)	
Arizona (Sinema, McSally)	Fort Huachuca	Ground Transport Equipment Building	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30.0
Colorado (Gardner, Bennet)	Peterson AFB	Space Control Facility	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8.0
Wisconsin (Baldwin, Johnson)	Truax Field	Construct Small Arms Range	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8.0
Two Democrats					
California (Harris, Feinstein)	Channel Islands ANGS	Construct C-130J Flight Simulator Facility	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8.0
Hawaii (Hirono, Schatz)	Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam	Consolidated Training Facility	\$5,500		
	Kaneohe Bay	Security Improvements Mokapu Gate	\$26,492	\$31,992	\$32.0
	E. J. M. J.		64.C 500		
Maryland (Cardin, Van Hollen)	Fort Meade	Cantonment Area Roads	\$16,500		
	Joint Base Andrews Joint Base Andrews	PAR Relocate Haz Cargo Pad and EOD Range Child Development Center	\$37,000 \$13,000	\$66,500	\$66.
				. ,	
New Mexico (Udall, Heinrich)	Holloman AFB	NQ-9FTU Ops Facility	\$85,000		
	White Sands	Information Systems Facility	\$40,000	\$125,000	\$125.0
New York (Schumer, Gillibrand)	U.S. Military Academy	Engineering Center	\$95,000		
	U.S. Military Academy	Parking Structure	\$65,000	\$160,000	\$160.0
Oregon (Wyden, Merkley)	Klamath Falls IAD	Construct Indeer Dance	¢8.000		
	Klamath Falls IAP Klamath Falls IAP	Construct Indoor Range Replace Fuel Facilities	\$8,000 \$2,500	\$10,500	\$10.5
Virginia (Warner, Kaine)	Joint Base Langley-Eustis	Construct Cyber Ops Facility	\$10,000		
	Norfolk	Replace Hazardous Materials Warehouse	\$18,500		
	Pentagon	Pentagon Metro Entrance Facility	\$12,111		
	Portsmouth	Replace Hazardous Materials Warehouse	\$22,500	4	
	Portsmouth	Ships Maintenance Facility	\$26,120	\$89,231	\$89.2

Country Overseas	Location	Project	Amount (Thousands)	Total (Millions)
Bahrain Island	SW Asia	Fleet Maintence Factility and TOC	\$26,340	\$26.3
Polgium	Chievres AB	Europe West District Superindentent's Office	\$14,305	\$14.3
Belgium	Chievres Ab	Europe west District superindentent's Office	\$14,303	\$14.5
Bulgaria	Nevo Selo Fos	EDI: Ammunition Holding Area	\$5,200	\$5.2
Cuba	Guantanamo Bay	Working Dog Treatment Facility Replacement	\$9,080	\$9.1
	Lines at Catal Fatancia		ĆC 100	
Estonia	Unspecificied Estonia Unspecificied Estonia	EDI: SOF Operations Facility EDI: SOF Training Facility	\$6,100 \$9,600	\$15.7
Germany	Baumholder	SOF Joint Parachute Rigging Facility	\$11,504	
	East Camp Grafenwoehr	Mission Training Complex	\$31,000	
	Panzer Kaserne	MARFOREUR HQ Modernization and Expansion	\$43,950	
	Ramstein AB Ramstein AB	EDI-KMC DABS-FEV/RH Storage Warehouses	\$119,000 \$13,437	
	Spangdalem AB	37 AS Squadron Operations/AMU	\$18,000	
	Spangdalem AB	F/A-22 Low Observable/Composite Radar Fac EICSite Development and Infrastructure	\$18,000	
	Spangdalem AB	Spangdahlem Elementary School Replacement	\$79,141	
	Spangdalem AB	Upgrade Hardened Aircraft Shelters for F/A-22	\$2,700	
	Stuttgart	Robinson Barracks Elementary School	\$46,609	
	Weisbaden	Clay Kasarne Elementary School	\$56,048	
	Weisbaden Army Airfield	Hazardous Material Storage Building	\$2,700	\$467.6
Greece	Souda Bay	EDI:Marathi Logistics Support Center	\$6,200 \$41,650	\$47.9
	Souda Bay	EDI: Joint Mobility Processing Center	۶41,05U	\$47.9
Hungary	Kecskemet AB	ERI: Airfield Upgrades	\$12,900	
		ERI: Construct Parallel Taxiway	\$30,000	
		ERI: Increase POL Storage Capacity	\$12,500	\$55.4
Italy	Sigonella	EDI: P-8A Taxiway and Apron Upgrades	\$66,050	\$66.1
lanan	Camp Mctureous	Bechtel Elementary School	\$94,851	
Japan	Iwakuni	Fuel Pier	\$33,200	
	Iwakuni	Construct Bulk Storage Tanks PH 1	\$30,800	
	Kadena AB	Truck Unload Facilities	\$21,400	
	Kadena AB	SOF Maintenance Hangar	\$3,972	
	Kadena AB	SOF Maintenance Hangar	\$42,823	
	Kadena AB	APRReplace Munitions Structure	\$19,815	
	Yokota AB	C-130J Corrosion Control Hanar	\$23,777	
	Yokota AB	Construct CATM Facility	\$8,243	
	Yokota AB	Hangar/Aircraft Maintenance Unit	\$12,034	
	Yokota AB	Hangar/AMU	\$39,466	
	Yokota AB	Operations and Warehouse Facilities	\$8,590	
	Yokota AB	Operations and Warehouse Facilities	\$26,710	
	Yokosuka	Kinnick High School Inc 1	\$40,000	\$405.7
Korea	Camp Tango	Command and Control Facility	\$17,500	4-4-4
	Kunsan AB	Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Hangar	\$53,000	\$70.5
Luxembourg	Sanem	ERI: ECAOS Deplopyable Airbase System Storage	\$67,400	\$67
Nerrow	Duran	FDU Deplace (Funeral Quick Departies Alert Ded	¢10.200	¢10
Norway	Rygge	ERI: Replace/Expand Quick Reaction Alert Pad	\$10,300	\$10
Poland	Poland	EDI: Staging Areas	\$34,000	
	Poland	EDI: Staging Areas	\$17,000	
	Poland	EDI: Ammunition Storage Facility	\$52,000	
	Powidz Air Base	EDI: Bulk Fuel Storage	\$6,400	\$109.4
				,
Romania	Mihail Kogalniceanu	EDI: Explosives and Ammo Load/Unload Apron	\$21,651	\$22
Slovakia	Malacky	EDIRegional Munitions Storage Area	\$59,000	
	Malacky	ERI: Increase POL Storage Capacity	\$20,000	
	Malacky	ERI: Airfield Upgrades	\$4,000	
	Sllac Airport	ERI: Airfield Upgrades	\$22,000	\$105.0
Spain	Rota	EDI: Port Operations Facilities	\$21,590	\$22
Turkey	Incirlik AB	OCO: Relocate Base Main Access Control Point	\$14,600	\$15
United Kingdom	Croughton RAF	Croughton Elem/Middle/High School Replacement	\$71,424	
	Croughton RAF	Main Gate Complex	\$16,500	
	Menwith Hill Station	RAFMH Main Gate Rehabilitation	\$11,000	
	Royal Air Force Fairford	EIC RC-135 Infrastructure	\$2,150	
	Royal Air Force Fairford	EIC RC-135 Intel and Squad Ops Facility	\$38,000	
	Royal Air Force Fairford	EIC RC-135 Runway Overrun Reconfiguration	\$5,500	
	RAF Fairford	EDIMunitions Holding Area	\$19,000	
	RAF Fairford	EDI-Construct DABS-FEV Storage	\$87,000	\$250.6
			4.0.000	
Worldwide Classified	Classified Loaction	TACMORUtilities and Infrastructure Support	\$18,000	\$18.0

Territory			Amount (Thousands)	State Total	Total (Millions)
	Location	Project			
Territories					
Guam	Joint Region Marianas	Earth Covered Magazines	\$52,270		
	Joint Region Marianas	PRTC Roass	\$2,500		
	Joint Region Marianas	Water Well Field	\$56,088		
	Joint Region Marianas	Navy-Commercial Tie-In Hardening	\$37,180		
	Joint Region Marianas	Machine Gun Range	\$50,000		
	Joint Region Marianas	APR-Munitions Storrage Igloo ph 2	\$35,300		
	Joint Region Marianas	Hayman Muniotions Storage igloos MSA 2	\$9,800		
	Joint Region Marianas	APR-SATCOM C4I Facility	\$14,200		\$257.3
Puerto Rico	Arroyo	Readiness Center	\$30,000		
	Camp Santiago	Company Headquarters BuildingTransient Training	\$47,000		
	Camp Santiago	Dining FacilityTransient Training	\$13,000		
	Camp Santiago	Engineering/Housing Maintenance Shops (DPW)	\$11,000		
	Camp Santiago	Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site	\$80,000		
	Camp Santiago	National Guard Readiness Center	\$50,000		
	Camp Santiago	Power Substation/Switching Building	\$18,500		
	Gurabo	Vehicle Maintenance Shop	\$2,800		
	Punta Borinquen	Ramey Unit School Replacement	\$61,071		
	San Juan	Aircraft Maintenance Hangar (AASF)	\$64,000		\$377.4
Virgin Islands	St. Croix	Vehicle Maintenance Shop	\$20,000		
	St. Croix	Power Substations/Switching Station Building	\$3,500		
	St. Thomas	National Guard Vehicle Maintenance Shop Add/A	\$3,875		\$27.4

Source: Department of Defense